
CURRENT 
MONTH 
ACTUAL 

REVENUE 

COST OF SALES eM15 

PAYROLL 

SALARY & WAGES 137 811 
PA~Ol;. TAXES 12225 
TAXES ON BONUS 
WORKERS COMP 9.535 
·3ROUP lNSURANCE !4.597 
401K BENEFITS 2,338 
GM 30NUS PLAN 3.017 
CONTRACT \.AilOR 26,004 

TOTAL PAYROLl. 205.593 

OPERATING EXPENSeS 

LAUNORY!~.NEN 4.859 
UNIFORMS P32J 
PA."!OR SUPPLIES 0 
OECORAriNG 0 
SECURITY 372 
MENU PRINTING 0 
MUSIC & ENTERTAiNMENT 0 
CASH OVERIS!-!ORT 57 
EQUIPMENT RENTAL 1,313 
EQUIP REP & MAINT 0 
RE:'>AIRS & M.\JNT 7235 
R<:;:>L.ACi?:MENTS 2!;8 
RELOCATION 0 
AIR, RAlL eus 0 
~OOGING c 
MEAlS & ENTeRTAINMENT 
ENTERTAINMENT 
At-TO ~ENTAL 
VEHICILE FUEl 
MIL:.o\GE 
TAXI, LIMO. rO\.LS 
TRAVEL & ENTERTAIN 1,208 
LIABIL TY INSURANCE !.751 
CFFICE StJPP~lSS '.867 
STAT:Ot<>=RY & POST ·J 
COURIER 159 
TELEPHONE EXPENSE '.931 
"J"!/ANT AOS J 
rRA.N!NG 0 
OUES 3 SUBSCRIPllON 0 
ACV!:RTiSING 0 
MARKETING EXPE:«S: 0 
•;ONTRACT CLNG & EXT'ERM 0 
SL.?PLIES J 
~RASH REMOVA. ~ 
TEC,..:O.OLOGV S2CO 
~:CRJ:'ri:o:G 
AUDITING ::EES 
- EGA'- & AC(:1C :.:ecti 
SANK 0:HAJ~CiS.S • L;~! r ~ s 

PAYROLl SCA:V!CS. ~:r-G 
:;:Rt;Oil CAAD Ft'ES •17~ 

c .. r=c.R :»ROr: rees 
BA) !);; !H oXP!i 'ISe 
M.SCELLANEO~S 1,~6 ~ ~ 

M.SCE!...LANEC ..,s J 
'.11\NAGEM CNT t-t:.C:: 3:1.33:; 
~~c;~ r v:: ~e;: 21 C53 
~"LAC2ME:O. ! FUND ~1 C30 
-'C~'<Se.S 757 
TAXES •oa 
0 :0PREC:ATICN "a3' 
vri~ITIES 

TOTAL C PER. EX.0 ENSES 1 IS 182 

PROFiT!(LCSS) 

,\ .JStal Cu~et..cur. C~-:oer 

St~l:mtnt :>f~t:~' 

AUSTIN CONVEtfTION CENTER 

STAT£'-IeNT OF OPERATIONS 
FOR THE <'E'UCO ENDED SEPTEMBER 30. 2009 

CURRENT VARIANCE 
MONTH FAV/ .,-o YTO 
BUDGET (NONFAVJ ACTUA~ BUDGET 
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0 0 0 
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REVENUE 

COST OF SALES 

PAYROL=L~--------

SAL.:..~Y l 'NAGES 
PAV~QLL TAXES 
TAXES ON SO 'IUS 
WORKERS COMP 
GROUP ~\ISL.AA~.CE 
4J 1KSEI'iEF!TS 
CM BONUS ;~L.:..N 

CONTRACT ..ABOR 

TOTAL PAYROLL 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

LAUNJR"AIN£~ 
l!\I IF0~ \.1$ 

p;.,;;;CR SL:?PUES 
DECORATING 
SECUR -v 
MCNLI PR.Nf!N(; 
Ml..S.C & :ONTER-A.NMEN­
!;ASri OV~R/SHORT 
EQUIPMENT RENT A.l 
EO:.JIP REP .l. MAINT 
RCPA,RS & MAJNi 
REPLACEMENTS 
RELOCAT'ON 
A'~. RAil . 3\JS 
_OCGJ~G 

\,~~ALS & EN-::RTAIN\~E):T 
E 'ITER"" A ~MENT 
.:\J ro RC•\Ii.,;L 
·i~ · I!C.t..Z ::t.::!:!.. 

T .:...-<i . .; t·.~~· ICU S 
fRA'·J:.~ ~ ~~'"£RIAIN 

L A3 . TV INS\JR,!.NCE 
OZ~ICE St,;"<'L.ES 
S T .1 riONERV & =»QST 
couR·=~ 

~::u:PHO'IE EXP!:I'ISE 
.·v;.~· :.cs 
!'~AINlNG 

::u;;s l SJ !JSCRIPTION 
~::,;en-.su,.;G 
-.·A.~KEiiNC EXPE\ISF. 
::o~>-"-•:.:· cv .'G & Exn:R~· 
SU"'"L :OS 
TRAS:i ~EW.OVA~ 
t~::r-~NOLCC" 
REC!<L.J- \!G 
•\UC. '~C ;:e::.s 
;.i;<3AL ·~ ~CCTG ;:EE'5 
:;!ANI< :-t:.Rf.~z:;;) '-Nlf 
·.:A"R.Ol ~ Sf ~~\· 1 •;€ ""; !"10 

CRE01T ':AA:I =E::~ 
C f'--E~ .;RCF ..:ec.S 
:>A~ ... )F,3- CXO~NSS 
v·sce::..-~N;:o;,~s 
T\'<Ai'lfAGCMf.!\- FF.E 
t f\.Ct:~.-v: :O:EE 
RE:;:"_,A.:;!::M.E:~- F•;l\,:; 

TOTAL OPER. EXPENSES 

? P.OF!TI(LOSSI 

CURRENT 
MONTH 
ACT1JAL 

77.3'J2 

~ 1 3.797 

11.aoa 

5.3"0 
~3.832 
2,252 
1.il7S 

<7.039 

199.415 

5.306 
' .256 

•Je 
393 

J 
0 

389 
(75S) 

~ 
2.031 

23$ 

' 0 
0 
0 

c 
' -60 

2, 1;)0 
1-335 

0 
e~ 
15-7 

0 
1.!5 

).255 
so 
0 
0 
c 
0 

200 

• 
1SO 

C:.Z52) 
33.333 
z· ~~a 
1.· ass 

.;.!!) 

• ,i'!3S 
11 ,831 

114.01 1 

CURR£NT 
MONTH 
BUDGET 
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Austm Cil'n'.'cntiQn C'·:nl._-r 
S~1er.'!tnt~r oper:uions 

AUSTIN CONVENTION CENTER 

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS 

' 'JR T'iE ? EltCO =~ceo Se9;er•:.e• :21l 2010 

VARIANCE 
FA VI 

{NONFAV] 

(113,797) 
{11 .608) 

0 
(8,310) 

{13,632) 
(2,2$2) 
(1,976) 

(47 639) 

!199,415\ 

~6 306) 
(1 296) 

(1~S) 
(393) 

0 
0 

(389~ 
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0 
(2,031) 

(235) 
0 
0 
Q 
Q 

<! 
3 
j 

0 
{7SQ) 

(2.rco:, 
t ' ,635~ 

0 
(505) 
( ~Si) 

c 
{145) 

(3.255) 
{50) 

0 

~ 
0 

(2C0l 
{8) 

>1 1 

~ 
1,252 

(3:!. JSJ; 
(21 ·)53; 
(21 389: 

I" ' 'J) 
~ t j95~ 

(1" .93 !) 
3 

(I H ,01 1) 

VARIAI'ICE 
YrD '(TO FAVI 

~c-u~---~8U~O~G~E~T~--~~N~O~N~F=A~VL} 

1,!14.234 

1 ,~1 1,587 
198,517 

0 
53,639 

134,595 
24,(;72 
6.051 

433 898 

2.243,189 

69.537 
7,449 

0 
7,068 
~.983 

57 

3.574 
•2,1Je 

0 
33,.:&) 

7 533 
~ 
0 
~ 
0 

c 
2C.9~C 

4 t 25S 
20113 

J 930 
' 5369 

' 2 1.'0 
4 2SQ 

269 
200 

0 
0 
0 

2,510 
288 

c 
''>< 

, 93C 
c 

30 '! 95 
125 

t,l28.00} 
4>:0J JC~ 

2 : .)53 
312 4.!.2 

J.sa:z 
3.sas 

•• • • 973 

• 163 560 

11 1 1<.284\ 

0 (1 411 SST) 
0 (165 517) 
0 0 
~ (63.?39) 
\) (134.595) 
0 {24 ,572) 
0 (5.061) 
~ (433,898) 
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·) 

0 
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0 
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c 
0 
c 
•J 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
!) 

0 
{) 

0 
0 
0 
c 

(2,243,169) 

(69,537) 
{7.<49) 

') 

(7 C68) 
(4863) 

(57) 
0 

(3.574) 
!12.138) 

0 
(33.460) 

(7,533) 
0 
c 

c 

c 
·J 
Q 

.;) 

(20S80) 
(4 1 259) 
i20 1 ~3) 

0 
(:>.93()) 

(15.J89) 
0 

~z .. .,c, 
(4,2\?0i 

(259) 
(200) 

a 
0 

;2,5:0) 
:288} 

p~41 

, •. a30) 

0 
:38, ~95j 

,, 
22.50C 

i•OC.GOO; 
(21 ,C53; 

:3 12.«2; 
(3582) 
~g ~89;. 

: 141 973~ 
0 

SECOND 
QUARTER 
TO DATE 
ACTUAL 

317,932 

402 775 
60,122 

0 
?867 

21,674 
6.399 
5,1113 

1<8.2•3 

621 ,224 

19,325 
790 

0 
1 .177 
1,456 

57 
c 

0 56) 
1()803 

Q 

4, i'6 
I 52' 

c 

3001 
3 1:;21 
6 252 

0 
1 ns 
4, !7t.. 

0 
0 

70 
219 
2CO 

0 
0 
·:J 

0 

'439 
02 

0 
[9.317; 

:>JQ.OOO 
0 

~1 . .19<' 
c 

2:10.112 

SECOND 
QUARTER 
TO OAT: 
BUDGET 

0 
Q 

0 
0 
lj 

0 
c 
0 

0 
0 
0 
c 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
c 
Q 

0 

,, 
0 
0 
0 
J 
0 
0 
0 
() 

0 
:1 
0 
c 
() 

0 
0 
·J 

VARIANCE 
FA VI 

(NONFAV) 

(J 17 932) 

(402 775) 
(60 122) 

0 
(5,867} 

{2~.574) 

(6.399) 
{5.143) 

,, ~ e.2¢3) 

(621 ,224) 

\19,325: 
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0 
( 2,177) 
( ' 466) 

{57i 
0 

·se 
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c 
\4 7' fSl 
{1 $21) 

(3, ::>:' :~ 
(3 52' ) 
(6.262i 

0 
(1 .02Sl 
~'· '7~) 

G 

(7~) 

(21$) 
(200) 

a 

0 
t6.~ ":!9t 

:62) 
0 

9,3 ! I 
\ · ~o.JOC) 

(57 29?: 
G 

:< -398) 

(254,619) 

--------0-



MBE I WBE Usage Summary 

All non-fixed operation 
expenses, and cost of 
goods for Palmer Events 
Center and the Austin Total MBE and Total MBE 
Convention Center Total MBE Total %MBE WBETotal %WBE WBE$ and WBE% 

2008-2009 -=-·y . ..,..,.. ....... ,.,"il'"' - '~'Z:'! '"· • ~ ,.,....,.._ 4\'(o-<,.c'"'~·-- ""'; ::: = s- . ·. @ -\..--· ,!"i"'• ~ ., Af4 Pi- 4 __ a, '+"¢ . £-- - , ~ >L-wy= · ;; ... ~ · ··· · • - c•·~ 

October-08 s 192,752.44 $1,538.50 0.8% $49,000.88 25.4% $50,539.38 26.2% 
November-08 $374,111.39 $1,419.35 0.4% $63,087.71 16.9% $64,507.06 17.2% 
December-08 $262,054.00 $436.20 0.2% $130,064.69 49.6% $130,500.89 49.8% 
January-09 $192,738.98 $1,278.05 0.7% $44,080.45 22.9% $45,358.50 23.5% 
February-09 $419,668.53 $484.00 0.1% $185,653.98 44.2% $186,137.98 44.4% 
March-09 $254,285.91 $997.50 0.4% $1 02,875.17 40.5% $103,872.67 40.8% 
April-09 $169,437.10 $760.50 0.4% $61,396.90 36.2% $62,157.40 36.7% 
May-09 $120,117.49 $258.50 0.2% $37,636.37 31.3% $37,894.87 31.5% 
June-09 $172,451.56 $1,078.30 0.6% $49,929.59 29.0% $51,007.89 29.6% 
July-09 $123,753.73 $812.00 0.7% $35,855.42 29.0% $36,667.42 29.6% 
August-09 $206,816.50 $619.55 0.3% $68,097.21 32.9% $68,716.76 33.2% 
September-09 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! 

Year to Date Totals $2,488,187.63 $9,682.45 0.4% $827,678.37 33.3% $837,360.82 33.7% 

MBE Goal 14.1% WBE Goal 15.0% Total Goal 29.1% 

!"MBE Variance -13.7% W BE Variance - 18.3% ·:: Total Varian·ce 4.6% 



Subcontractor MBE I WBE Usage Summary 

All non-fixed operation 
expenses, and cost of 
goods for Palmer Events 
Center and the Austin Total MBE and Total MBE 
Convention Center Total MBE Total % MBE WBE Total %WBE WBE$ andWBE% 

2009~-201 0 
..- ..-;- · -r-.~- .... ,_ ,- ~ . .c ~ .. "T""~.rr ---::: •. c ............. r....._ .!;-..~ ~--:."'!' . --"'!'~ -.-- ~ .• - . .... 

October-09 $242,259.28 $608.75 0.3% $80,327.55 33.2% $80,936.30 33.4% 
November-09 $111 ,286.40 $1 ,144.50 1.0% $31,861.21 28.6% $33,005.71 29.7% 
December-09 $1 12,613.14 $585.00 0.5% $40,839.45 36.3% $41,424.45 36.8% 
January-10 $131 ,579.21 $562.50 0.4% $61 ,702.18 46.9% $62,264.68 47.3% 
February-10 $230,123.06 $747.00 0.3% $88,320.60 38.4% $89,067.60 38.7% 
March-10 $353,223.31 $1,454.90 0.4% $123,745.11 35.0% $1 25,200.01 35.4% 
Apnl-10 $88,188.31 $321 .00 0.4% $41 ,995.12 47.6% $42.316.12 48.0% 
May-10 $88,167.91 $274.00 0.3% $35,038.25 39.7% $35,31 2.25 40.1% 
June-10 $104,190.84 $517.10 0.5% $24,032.42 23.1% $24,549 52 23.6% 
July-10 $219,001.86 $943.35 0.4% $83,431 .88 38.1% $84,375.23 38.5% 
August-10 $356,092.24 $746.00 0.2% $96,604.11 27.1% $97,350.11 27.3% 
September-1 0 #OIV/0! #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! 

Year to Date Totals $2,036,725.56 $7,904.10 0.4% $707,897.88 34.8% $715,801 .98 35.1% 

MBEGoal 14.1% WBEGoal 15.0% Total Goal 29.1% 

MBE Variance -13.7% WBE Variance - 19:8% Total Variance 6.0% 



Subcontractor MBE I WBE Usage Summary 

All non-fixed operation 
expenses, and cost of 
goods for Palmer Events 
Center and the Austin Total MBE and Total MBE 
Convention Center Total MBETotal %MBE WBETotal %WBE WBE$ and WBE o/o 

~01 0..2011 

October-10 $229,512.93 $1,036.75 0.5% $107,768.05 47.0% $108,804.80 47.4% 
November-1 0 $304,001 .73 $972.50 0.3% $131,065.28 43.1% $132,037.78 43.4% 
December-10 $315,545.74 $421 .60 0.1% $104,772.32 33.2% $1 05,193.92 33.3% 
January-11 $200,830.74 $511.00 0.3% $106,503.60 53.0% $107,014.60 53.3% 
February-11 $424,792.46 $773.20 0.2% $161,486.62 38.0% $162,259.82 38.2% 
March-11 $674,383.87 $596.80 0.1% $274,348.33 40.7% $27 4,945.13 40.8% 
Apri l-11 $201 ,517.74 $1,253.50 0 .6% $74,685.88 37.1% $75,939.38 37.7% 
May-11 $187,801.43 $1,707.28 0 .9% $80,181.99 42.7% $81,889.27 43.6% 
June-11 $187,494.71 $582.60 0.3% $71,700.18 38.2% $72,282.78 38.6% 
July-11 $259,290.95 $493.35 0.2% $95,296.06 36.8% $95,789.41 36.9% 
August-11 $285,065.95 $503.00 0.2% $114,075.42 40.0% $114,578.42 40.2% 
September-11 $164,304.90 $227.15 0.1% $71,956.09 43.8% $72,183.24 43.9% 

Year to Oate Totals $3,434,543.15 $9,078.73 0.3% $1,393,839.82 40.6% $1 ,402,918.55 40.8% 

MBE Goal 14.1% WBEGoal 15.0% Total Goal 29.1% 

MWBE Rolling Summary YTD 'O~present 913012011 



• 
~ARAMARK 

MEMORANDUM 
To: Mark Tester From: Keith Hedrick 

Subject: Annual Customer Service Award Date: September, 14 2009 

Mark, 

Please find the attached customer service results from the online company People Metrics. 
The results are shown below in the three categories: 

Customer Service- Planning Process 

1st gtr 2nd gtr 3rd gtr 41h gtr Total Points/4 

Austin Target 86.19% 86.19% 86.19% 86.1 9% 86.19% 
National Average 86.50% 86.50% 86.50% 86.50% 86.50% 

Actual Results 87.65% 85.05% 93.75% 100.00% 91.61% 

Customer Service - Food and Beverage 

1st gtr 2nd gtr 3rd gtr 4th gtr Total Points/4 

Austin Target 83.48% 83.48% 83.48% 83.48% 83.48% 
National Average 84.00% 84.00% 84.00% 84.00% 84.00% 

Actual Results 80.55% 76.65% 80.00% 85.00% 80.55% 

Customer Service - Management Level Staff 

1st gtr 2nd gtr 3rd gtr 4th gtr Total Points/4 

Austin Target 83.59% 83.59% 83.59% 83.59% 83.59% 
National Average 87.50% 87.50% 87.50% 87.50% 87.50% 

Actual Results 86.20% 83.10% 90.00% 97.50% 89.20% 

Cumulative Total is 261 .36 



Overall Financial Plan (Budget) results are as follows: 

Sales 
City EBIT Return 

2009 Forecast (Budget) 
$5,749,902.00 
$1,664,737.00 

Actual (Estimate after September 14th} 
$7,093,568.00 
$1 ,930,315.00 

Please approve the incentive award as per contract for the full amount of $21,053. 

4/liiF=~-----tf~tefA 
Aramark General Manager Director ACCD 

' ' 

* * * * * 
2 



MEMORANDUM 
To: Mark Tester From: Keith Hedrick 

Subject: Annual Customer Service Award Date: September 13, 2010 

Mark, 

Please find the attached customer service results from the online company Zoomerang. 
The results are shown below in the three categories: 

Customer Service - Planning Process 

Question 1 Question 2 Question 3 Question 4 Total Points/4 

National Average 86.83% 
FY 2010 Target 

Actual Results 81.67% 

86.83% 

85.00% 

Customer Service - Food and Beverage 

Question 1 Question 2 

National Average 84.88% 83.41% 
FY 2010 Target 

Actual Results 91.67% 83.33% 

85.85% 

88.33% 

Question 3 

70.24% 

63.33% 

Customer Service - Management Level Staff 

Question 1 Question 2 Question 3 

National Average 92.20% 85.37% 84.39% 
FY 2010 Target 

Actual Results 91 .67% 86.67% 91.67% 

Cumulative Total is 258.33 

88.29% 

88.33% 

Question 4 

86.83% 

95.00% 

Question 4 

76.10% 

86.67% 

86.95% 
60% 

85.83% 

Total Points/4 

81.34% 
49% 

83.33% 

Total Points/4 

84.52% 
58% 

89.1 7% 



Overall Financial Plan (Budget) results are as follows: 

Sales 
City EBIT Return 

2010 Forecast (Budget} 
$4,632,805.00 
$1,236,815 

Actual 
$6,248,831.00 
$1,727,819 . 

Please approve the incentive award as per contract for the full amount of $21,053. 

Mark Tester 
Director ACCD 

2 


